(27), PI3K-Akt signaling pathway (12), and HIF-1 signaling pathway
(10) are found to be the top 3 pathways involved in the antimalarial
activities of LIL compounds.

Compound-target-pathway network of Lawsonia inermis leaves
(LIL)
The CTP network of LIL consisted of one hundred and twenty-four
(124) nodes and three hundred and sixty-six edges with a network
diameter (largest distance between two nodes) of 6mm while the
average number of neighbors is 5.903 (Figure 6). Using the cytohubba
plugin, maximal clique centrality (MCC) topological analysis revealed